KFXA CEDAR RAPIDS |

A LIST OF SIGNIFICANT PROBLEMS AND SIGNIFICANT RESPONSIVE PROGRAMMING DURING PERIOD
COVERED JANUARY 1, 2011 TO MARCH 31, 2011 BY KFXA-TV, CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA.

Public affairs and news programming televised by KFXA-TV during First Quarter of 2011:

FOX NEWS AT 9 (Local/News) Televised Monday through Friday, 9:00-10:00 PM

FOX NEWS AT 9 (Local/News) Televised Saturday & Sunday, 9:00-9:30 PM

IOWA GAME DAY (Local/Sports News) Televised Saturday, 9:30-10:00 PM

FOX SPORTS SUNDAY (Local/Sports News) Televised Sunday, 9:30-10:00 PM

FOX NEWS SUNDAY (Network/News) Televised Sundays 8:00-9:00 AM

AMERICA’S MOST WANTED (Network/Public Affairs) Televised Saturdays 8:00-9:00 PM

AG DAY(Syndicated/Public Affairs) Televised Monday through Friday 7:00-7:30 AM



The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by KFXA-TV for the quarter specified.
This listing is by no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

Marion resident Sheri Grawe is taking care of her ten year old
autistic grandson. Her reaction to vaccination and autism

Superintendent Dave Benson is dealing with three Cedar

Cedar Rapids hotel has a bed bug problem. Cedar Rapids

Cedar Rapids Mayor Ron Corbett says both sides of the
Cedar River must be protected by a flood wall, City will
look at a local option sales tax to raise the needed funds,

Xavier High School students use the KGAN/KFXA Studio
to complete their entry in the Iowa Speech Contest for their

Cedar Rapids City Council is considering an extension of the
of 20 years for the local option sales tax for flood recovery.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS FOR KFXA-TV 1* Quarter 2011
ISSUE DESCRIPTION: PROGRAM SEGMENT: DATE: DURATION:  DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT:

1. Healthcare Local News 1-6-11 2:28
report that the siudy was false.

2. Education/Children Local News 1-7-11 1:13 Failing schools in Eastern Iowa and how Cedar Rapids
Rapids schools on the list.

3. Healthcare Local News 1-7-11 :16 The State Department of Public Health as announced
the flu has arrived in Eastern Iowa.

4. Healthcare Local News 1-10-11 :31
Health Department expert tells why the bugs have
become such a probleimn,

5. Environmenta! Concerns Local News 1-13-11 2:48

6. Economic Growth Local News 1-14.11 1:39 A new convention center is on the way to downtown
Cedar Rapids.

7. Education/Children Local News 1-15-11 20
High School.

8. Economic Growth Local News 1-16-11 1:42

9, Environmental Concerns Local News 1-17-11 2:09

Power outages throughout Eastern Iowa due to snow storm,



10,

11.

12,

13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19,

20,

21.

Economic Growth

Education/Children

Economic Growth

Healthcare

Environmental Concerns

Economic Growth

Police/Courts

Economic Growth

Environmental Concerns

Police/Courts

Education/Children

Police/Courts

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

1-18-11

1-18-11

1-18-11

1-19-11

1-20-11

1-20-11

1-20-11

1-21-11

1-21-11

1-24-11

1-24-11

1-24-11

125

2:08

:50

41

1:55

2:05

2:30

42

1:50

30

2:30

1:00

Local state lawmaker is cangerped over Traffic Camera’s in
Iowa and how they are regulated.

Due to Iowa budget problems, Free Public Pre-School may
end up cut. Story of how this would effect people who rely
on this project.

Status of Cedar Rapids property taxes at a time when the city
is still trying to fix flood damage from 2008 with a limited
budget.

lowa has joined 25 other states in a lawsuit against Healthcare
Reform ideas from the Obama Administration,

Plan to log Morris Island at Black Hawk Park in Cedar Falls
has environmentalist outraged.

The Marion City Council would like to change a law so bars
would be allowed near churches in Marion.

Former Iowa Football player is convicted of the lesser Crime
Of Assavlt in the rape of a U of lowa co-ed in 2007,

New program to help rebuild in the flood zone. City leaders
are looking to a 25% down payment assistance to help
builders in the flood zone.

How Firefighters handle the cold conditions outside,

A standoff with Cedar Rapids Police lead to the arrest
of local man after three houtrs,

Cedar Rapids reviews possible redistricting of the school
System due to residents moving since the flood of 2008.

Police in Waterloo are reviewing surveillance tape to find
who is responsible for an explosion at the Waterloo Library.



22,

23.

24,

25.

26,

27.

28,

29,

30.

31,

32.

Police/Courts

Police/Courts

Healthcare

Education/Children

Environmental Concerns

Healthcare

Healthcare

Environmental Concerns

Healthcare

Education/Children

Police/Courts

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

1-25-11

1-28-11

1-28-11

1-31-11

1-31-11

2-3-11

2-4-11

2-5-11

2-6-11

2-7-11

2-7-11

1:05

23

2:31

45

4:15

25

1:20

2:05

2:23

120

1:48

Dubuque has teamed up with Northern Illinois University to
research whether or not poverty feeds crime.

The shortlist for who could become the state’s next Supreme
Court Justices is out. These three justices were ousted in
November by voters, in part because of their decision to
legalize same sex marriages.

13 Jowa Football players are hospitalized. All are undergoing
treatment for Rhabdo-Myolysis, a condition that breaks down
muscle tissue.

Cedar Falls voters will decide if the special property tax for
the school district will stay in place.

How Waterloo city crews are preparing for tonight’s expected
SNOw storm.

Three employees of the University of lowa Hospitals and
Clinics are losing their jobs for illegally looking at the medical
records of 13 Iowa Football players, who are undergoing
treatment for Rhabdo-Myolysis.

University of Iowa Dance Marathon to raise money for the
Children’s Miracle Network which assist children with cancer.

Cleaning up the city after the brutal blizzard.
Former Hawkeye football player finds a kidney donor that
could save his life. A new life is coming to a very deserving

man,

Governor Branstad is standing by his decision to scrap
Universal Pre-School for Iowa schoots.

The Marion Police Chief is defending a letter he sent to local
Businesses encouraging them to ban weapons.



33,

34,

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42,

43.

44,

45,

Education/Children

Environmental Concerns

Healthcare

Economic Growth

Fconomic Growth

Police/Courts

Education/Children

Education/Children

Police/Courts

Economic Growth

Healthcare

Econemic Growth

Healthcare

Logal News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

2-8-11

2-8-11

2-0-11

2.9-11

2-9-11

2-10-11

2-10-11

2-14-11

2-14-11

2-16-11

2-18-11

2-19-11

2-19-11

40

1:10

125

2:10

20

15

2:20

117

1:05

116

2:00

50

115

Proposed charter school could be the answer for failing Cedar
Rapids Schools,

The problems of working in the cold weather in eastern Iowa.

A Senate panel is saying “NO” (o cutting the number of Iowa
Children eligible for reduced-cost health care.

Construction begins on the new convention center in
downtown Cedar Rapids.

Towans review a possible ban on Red Light Cameras.
Towans arrested on felony charges may soon need to supply a
DNA sample as part of a new law making it’s way thru the

Towa State Legislature.

Republicans want to freeze basic state aid for education.
School disiricts say they would have to make painful cuts,

The Waterloo School District plans to toughen it’s Anti-
Bullying policies.

Towa City moves toward a gun ban on all city property.
Possible Towa income taxes cut by 20%. Supporters say
it will spark the economy; opponents are worried it’ll reduce

the amount of money for essential state programs.

The Linn County Supervisors are reviewing the Sheriff’s
Paramedic unit to save $300,000 dollars.

Cedar Rapids Home Show and Cedar Rapids RV Show is
happening this weekend in Cedar Rapids.

Cedar Rapids Living Center is under quarantine due to a
Flu-Outbreak at the care center,



46,

47,

48.

49,

50.

51,

32,

53.

54.

55.

36.

Envirommental Concerns Local News

Environmental Concerns Local News

Police/Courts Local News
Education/Children Local News
Economic Growth Local News

Environrental Concerns Local News

Paolice/Courts Local News
Education/Children Local News
Education/Children Local News
Economic Growth Local News
Economic Growth Local News

2-20-11

2-22-11

2-25-11

2-25-11

2-28-11

2-28-11

2-28-11

3-5-11

3-9-11

3-10-11

3-10-11

1:29

2:10

2:25

30

:20

2:02

1:55

130

1:30

2:04

2:05

Weather is to blame for an explosion and an Qelwein Feed
plant. A lightning bolt caused dust to explode.

Massive ice jams up-river are causing concern for people
along the Cedar River. Flood warnings are posted and four
families in Mount Auburn are evacuated from their homes due
to rising waters,

Abused animals are found at a Cedar Rapids home and an
JIowa County farm. Charges are pending against the ownet.

University Of Iowa College Of Engineering host their “Get It
Over” competition to let high school students test their robots.

Cedar rapids has a new flood recovery director (Joe O’Hern).

Possible mountain lion in Yowa City? Some residents think
locally shot video shows just that.

Iowa City, City Council reviews a ordinance that would make
Iowa City a sanctuary city for illegal aliens.

28™ Annual maple syrup festival at the Indian Creek Nature
Center in Cedar Rapids.

Possible changes for teen drivers in Iowa. One year
supervised driving period instead of the current 6 months,

Governor Terry Branstad says cutting back union benefits is
the only way to prevent massive layoffs. But public workers
in Jowa think the movement is more aboul union busting, than
budget cutting.

Ten most dangerous jobs are noted by the Government; and
one job stands out in this area: Farming.



57.

58.

59.

60.

61,

62,

63.

64,

65.

60.

67.

68.

Healthcare

Environmental Concerns

Economic Growth

Healthcare

Environmental Concerns

Iealthcare

Environmental Concerns

Education/Children

Police/Courts

Healthcare

Police/Courts

Police/Courts

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

3-14-11

3-15-11

3-17-11

3-18-11

3-19-11

3-21-11

3-22-11

3-23-11

3/23/11

3/24/11

3/24/11

3/28/11

37

2:01

2:24

:33

1:40

2:32

2:10

2:06

1:33

139

140

220

New numbers show more Iowans are getting screened for
colon cancer. And that’s lead to a major decrease in deaths,

Nuclear concerns after the disaster in Japan has local
authorities reviewing safety at the Duane Arnold Plant in Palo.

Local bridal shop is closing and unable to repay brides who
have purchased their gowns on a payment plan.

Kenmnedy High Scheol in Cedar Rapids worked today to raise
Close to $10,000 to buy food and medical supplies for Haiti.

Possible change in boat motors on Lake Macbride. The Solen
lake is the only lake in Towa that has restrictions on boat
horsepower.

Linn County has found the money to keep “Rescue 57” as part
of the Linn County Sheriff Department. This is a rescue unit

which serves the rural communities.

Rain is causing local flooding along the Cedar River in
Waterloo and Cedar Falls area,

Iowa Board of Regents investigation into 13 Towa Football
players being sent to hospital is complete; showing the cause
of the players Rhabdomy.

Linn County released a man now accused of beating two cops.

FDA is proposing a provision of the health care law that
Would require theatres to list the calorie count of their menus,

Cedar Rapids Police are tracking a crime wave of breaking
into cars sitting in parking lots.

Waterloo Police bust a Meth Lab located in a R-V.



69,

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

Police/Courts

Education/Children

Education/Children

Healthcare

Environmental Concerns

Police/Courts

Environmental Concerns

Economic Growth

Economic Growth

Local News

Local News

Local News

FLocal News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

3/28/11

3/29/11

3/29/11

3/29/11

3/29/11

3/30/11

3/31/11

3/31/11

331/

2:26

120

20

:15

1:40

1:48

220

40

1:00

Iowa City film-maker claims he was verbally and physically
attacked at a home in Fairfield, Iowa. Jefferson County
Attorney says no attack occurred.

The Waterloc School Board has approved a possible tax hike
of 2.7 to 5.8 percent; due to Towa lawmakers not sure just
how much money schools will have next year.

1,500 teachers may face layoffs due to budget cuts in the state.
Push to legalize medical marijuana in Iowa. The State
Pharmacy Board has voted to reclassify the drug, and to put a

bill in front of lawmakers.

Several towns along the Mississippi River are preparing to hit
flood stage. Dubuque will experience minor flooding.

Clayton County says the DEA used to pick up the tab for
cleaning the hazardous waste from meth labs and meth lab
dumps. But now local law enforcement has to pay the cost.
More towns along the Mississippi River experience flooding,
GoDaddy.com and 300 jobs are coming to Hiawatha,

In one month Cedar Rapid voters will decide whether to

extend the one-cent local option sales tax for another 20 years
to help pay for flood protectjon.

Second Generation of Iowa Q1 2011




