

A LIST OF SIGNIFICANT PROBLEMS AND SIGNIFICANT RESPONSIVE PROGRAMMING DURING PERIOD COVERED JANUARY 1, 2011 TO MARCH 31, 2011 BY KFXA-TV, CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA.

## Public affairs and news programming televised by KFXA-TV during First Quarter of 2011:

FOX NEWS AT 9 (Local/News) Televised Monday through Friday, 9:00-10:00 PM

FOX NEWS AT 9 (Local/News) Televised Saturday & Sunday, 9:00-9:30 PM

IOWA GAME DAY (Local/Sports News) Televised Saturday, 9:30-10:00 PM

FOX SPORTS SUNDAY (Local/Sports News) Televised Sunday, 9:30-10:00 PM

FOX NEWS SUNDAY (Network/News) Televised Sundays 8:00-9:00 AM

AMERICA'S MOST WANTED (Network/Public Affairs) Televised Saturdays 8:00-9:00 PM

AG DAY(Syndicated/Public Affairs) Televised Monday through Friday 7:00-7:30 AM

The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by KFXA-TV for the quarter specified.

This listing is by no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

## **QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS FOR KFXA-TV** 1st Quarter 2011

	ISSUE DESCRIPTION:	PROGRAM SEGMENT:	DATE:	DURATION:	DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT:
1.	Healthcare	Local News	1-6-11	2:28	Marion resident Sheri Grawe is taking care of her ten year old autistic grandson. Her reaction to vaccination and autism report that the study was false.
2.	Education/Children	Local News	1-7-11	1:13	Failing schools in Eastern Iowa and how Cedar Rapids Superintendent Dave Benson is dealing with three Cedar Rapids schools on the list.
3.	Healthcare	Local News	1-7-11	:16	The State Department of Public Health as announced the flu has arrived in Eastern Iowa.
4.	Healthcare	Local News	1-10-11	:31	Cedar Rapids hotel has a bed bug problem. Cedar Rapids Health Department expert tells why the bugs have become such a problem.
5.	Environmental Concerns	Local News	1-13-11	2:48	Cedar Rapids Mayor Ron Corbett says both sides of the Cedar River must be protected by a flood wall. City will look at a local option sales tax to raise the needed funds.
6.	Economic Growth	Local News	1-14-11	1:39	A new convention center is on the way to downtown Cedar Rapids.
7.	Education/Children	Local News	1-15-11	:20	Xavier High School students use the KGAN/KFXA Studio to complete their entry in the Iowa Speech Contest for their
8.	Economic Growth	Local News	1-16-11	1:42	High School.  Cedar Rapids City Council is considering an extension of the of 20 years for the local option sales tax for flood recovery.
9.	Environmental Concerns	Local News	1-17-11	2:09	Power outages throughout Eastern Iowa due to snow storm.

10.	Economic Growth	Local News	1-18-11	:25	Local state lawmaker is concerned over Traffic Camera's in Iowa and how they are regulated.
11.	Education/Children	Local News	1-18-11	2:08	Due to Iowa budget problems, Free Public Pre-School may end up cut. Story of how this would effect people who rely on this project.
12.	Economic Growth	Local News	1-18-11	:50	Status of Cedar Rapids property taxes at a time when the city is still trying to fix flood damage from 2008 with a limited budget.
13.	Healthcare	Local News	1-19-11	:41	Iowa has joined 25 other states in a lawsuit against Healthcare Reform ideas from the Obama Administration.
14.	Environmental Concerns	Local News	1-20-11	1:55	Plan to log Morris Island at Black Hawk Park in Cedar Falls has environmentalist outraged.
15.	Economic Growth	Local News	1-20-11	2:05	The Marion City Council would like to change a law so bars would be allowed near churches in Marion.
16.	Police/Courts	Local News	1-20-11	2:30	Former Iowa Football player is convicted of the lesser Crime Of Assault in the rape of a U of Iowa co-ed in 2007.
17.	Economic Growth	Local News	1-21-11	:42	New program to help rebuild in the flood zone. City leaders are looking to a 25% down payment assistance to help builders in the flood zone.
18.	Environmental Concerns	Local News	1-21-11	1:50	How Firefighters handle the cold conditions outside.
19.	Police/Courts	Local News	1-24-11	:30	A standoff with Cedar Rapids Police lead to the arrest of local man after three hours.
20.	Education/Children	Local News	1-24-11	2:30	Cedar Rapids reviews possible redistricting of the school System due to residents moving since the flood of 2008.
21.	Police/Courts	Local News	1-24-11	1:00	Police in Waterloo are reviewing surveillance tape to find who is responsible for an explosion at the Waterloo Library.

22.	Police/Courts	Local News	1-25-11	1:05	Dubuque has teamed up with Northern Illinois University to research whether or not poverty feeds crime.
23.	Police/Courts	Local News	1-28-11	:23	The shortlist for who could become the state's next Supreme Court Justices is out. These three justices were ousted in November by voters, in part because of their decision to legalize same sex marriages.
24.	Healthcare	Local News	1-28-11	2:31	13 Iowa Football players are hospitalized. All are undergoing treatment for Rhabdo-Myolysis, a condition that breaks down muscle tissue.
25.	Education/Children	Local News	1-31-11	:45	Cedar Falls voters will decide if the special property tax for the school district will stay in place.
26.	Environmental Concerns	Local News	1-31-11	4:15	How Waterloo city crews are preparing for tonight's expected snow storm.
27.	Healthcare	Local News	2-3-11	:25	Three employees of the University of Iowa Hospitals and Clinics are losing their jobs for illegally looking at the medical records of 13 Iowa Football players, who are undergoing treatment for Rhabdo-Myolysis.
28.	Healthcare	Local News	2-4-11	1:20	University of Iowa Dance Marathon to raise money for the Children's Miracle Network which assist children with cancer.
29.	Environmental Concerns	Local News	2-5-11	2:05	Cleaning up the city after the brutal blizzard.
30.	Healthcare	Local News	2-6-11	2:23	Former Hawkeye football player finds a kidney donor that could save his life. A new life is coming to a very deserving man.
31.	Education/Children	Local News	2-7-11	:20	Governor Branstad is standing by his decision to scrap Universal Pre-School for Iowa schools.
32.	Police/Courts	Local News	2-7-11	1:48	The Marion Police Chief is defending a letter he sent to local Businesses encouraging them to ban weapons.

¥

•

33.	Education/Children	Local News	2-8-11	;40	Proposed charter school could be the answer for failing Cedar Rapids Schools.
34.	Environmental Concerns	Local News	2-8-11	1:10	The problems of working in the cold weather in eastern Iowa.
35.	Healthcare	Local News	2-9-11	:25	A Senate panel is saying "NO" to cutting the number of Iowa Children eligible for reduced-cost health care.
36.	Economic Growth	Local News	2-9-11	2:10	Construction begins on the new convention center in downtown Cedar Rapids.
37.	Economic Growth	Local News	2-9-11	:20	Iowans review a possible ban on Red Light Cameras.
38.	Police/Courts	Local News	2-10-11	:15	Iowans arrested on felony charges may soon need to supply a DNA sample as part of a new law making it's way thru the Iowa State Legislature.
39.	Education/Children	Local News	2-10-11	2:20	Republicans want to freeze basic state aid for education. School districts say they would have to make painful cuts.
40.	Education/Children	Local News	2-14-11	:17	The Waterloo School District plans to toughen it's Anti-Bullying policies.
41.	Police/Courts	Local News	2-14-11	1:05	Iowa City moves toward a gun ban on all city property.
42.	Economic Growth	Local News	2-16-11	:16	Possible Iowa income taxes cut by 20%. Supporters say it will spark the economy; opponents are worried it'll reduce the amount of money for essential state programs.
43.	Healthcare	Local News	2-18-11	2:00	The Linn County Supervisors are reviewing the Sheriff's Paramedic unit to save \$800,000 dollars.
44.	Economic Growth	Local News	2-19-11	:50	Cedar Rapids Home Show and Cedar Rapids RV Show is happening this weekend in Cedar Rapids.
45.	Healthcare	Local News	2-19-11	:15	Cedar Rapids Living Center is under quarantine due to a Flu-Outbreak at the care center.

,

46.	Environmental Concerns	Local News	2-20-11	1:29	Weather is to blame for an explosion and an Oelwein Feed plant. A lightning bolt caused dust to explode.
47.	Environmental Concerns	Local News	2-22-11	2:10	Massive ice jams up-river are causing concern for people along the Cedar River. Flood warnings are posted and four families in Mount Auburn are evacuated from their homes due to rising waters.
48.	Police/Courts	Local News	2-25-11	2:25	Abused animals are found at a Cedar Rapids home and an Iowa County farm. Charges are pending against the owner.
49.	Education/Children	Local News	2-25-11	:30	University Of Iowa College Of Engineering host their "Get It Over" competition to let high school students test their robots.
50.	Economic Growth	Local News	2-28-11	:20	Cedar rapids has a new flood recovery director (Joe O'Hern).
51.	Environmental Concerns	Local News	2-28-11	2:02	Possible mountain lion in Iowa City? Some residents think locally shot video shows just that.
52.	Police/Courts	Local News	2-28-11	1:55	Iowa City, City Council reviews a ordinance that would make Iowa City a sanctuary city for illegal aliens.
53.	Education/Children	Local News	3-5-11	:30	28 <sup>th</sup> Annual maple syrup festival at the Indian Creek Nature Center in Cedar Rapids.
54.	Education/Children	Local News	3-9-11	1:30	Possible changes for teen drivers in Iowa. One year supervised driving period instead of the current 6 months.
55.	Economic Growth	Local News	3-10-11	2:04	Governor Terry Branstad says cutting back union benefits is the only way to prevent massive layoffs. But public workers in Iowa think the movement is more about union busting, than budget cutting.
56.	Economic Growth	Local News	3-10-11	2:05	Ten most dangerous jobs are noted by the Government; and one job stands out in this area: Farming.

57.	Healthcare	Local News	3-14-11	:37	New numbers show more Iowans are getting screened for colon cancer. And that's lead to a major decrease in deaths.
58.	Environmental Concerns	Local News	3-15-11	2:01	Nuclear concerns after the disaster in Japan has local authorities reviewing safety at the Duane Arnold Plant in Palo.
59.	Economic Growth	Local News	3-17-11	2:24	Local bridal shop is closing and unable to repay brides who have purchased their gowns on a payment plan.
60.	Healthcare	Local News	3-18-11	:33	Kennedy High School in Cedar Rapids worked today to raise Close to \$10,000 to buy food and medical supplies for Haiti.
61.	Environmental Concerns	Local News	3-19-11	1:40	Possible change in boat motors on Lake Macbride. The Solon lake is the only lake in Iowa that has restrictions on boat horsepower.
62.	Healthcare	Local News	3-21-11	2:32	Linn County has found the money to keep "Rescue 57" as part of the Linn County Sheriff Department. This is a rescue unit which serves the rural communities.
63.	Environmental Concerns	Local News	3-22-11	2:10	Rain is causing local flooding along the Cedar River in Waterloo and Cedar Falls area.
64.	Education/Children	Local News	3-23-11	2:06	Iowa Board of Regents investigation into 13 Iowa Football players being sent to hospital is complete; showing the cause of the players Rhabdomy.
65.	Police/Courts	Local News	3/23/11	1:38	Linn County released a man now accused of beating two cops.
66.	Healthcare	Local News	3/24/11	:39	FDA is proposing a provision of the health care law that Would require theatres to list the calorie count of their menus.
67.	Police/Courts	Local News	3/24/11	:40	Cedar Rapids Police are tracking a crime wave of breaking into cars sitting in parking lots.
68.	Police/Courts	Local News	3/28/11	:20	Waterloo Police bust a Meth Lab located in a R-V.

69.	Police/Courts	Local News	3/28/11	2:26	Iowa City film-maker claims he was verbally and physically attacked at a home in Fairfield, Iowa. Jefferson County Attorney says no attack occurred.
70.	Education/Children	Local News	3/29/11	:20	The Waterloo School Board has approved a possible tax hike of 2.7 to 5.8 percent; due to Iowa lawmakers not sure just how much money schools will have next year.
71.	Education/Children	Local News	3/29/11	:20	1,500 teachers may face layoffs due to budget cuts in the state.
72.	Healthcare	Local News	3/29/11	:15	Push to legalize medical marijuana in Iowa. The State Pharmacy Board has voted to reclassify the drug, and to put a bill in front of lawmakers.
73.	Environmental Concerns	Local News	3/29/11	1:40	Several towns along the Mississippi River are preparing to hit flood stage. Dubuque will experience minor flooding.
74.	Police/Courts	Local News	3/30/11	1:48	Clayton County says the DEA used to pick up the tab for cleaning the hazardous waste from meth labs and meth lab dumps. But now local law enforcement has to pay the cost.
75.	Environmental Concerns	Local News	3/31/11	:20	More towns along the Mississippi River experience flooding.
76.	Economic Growth	Local News	3/31/11	:40	GoDaddy.com and 300 jobs are coming to Hiawatha.
77.	Economic Growth	Local News	3/31/11	1:00	In one month Cedar Rapid voters will decide whether to extend the one-cent local option sales tax for another 20 years to help pay for flood protection.

## Second Generation of Iowa Q1 2011